Trade Press Release



CAE USA awarded contract to support U.S. Air Force Pilot Training Transformation initiative

-- Elements of CAE Trax Academy to be implemented to help streamline pilot training --

Tampa, Florida, August 17, 2020 – (NYSE: CAE; TSX: CAE) – CAE USA has been awarded a contract from the Defense Innovation Unit (DIU) to support the U.S. Air Force Air Education and Training Command (AETC) and its Undergraduate Pilot Training (UPT 2.5) initiative.

The UPT 2.5 initiative, which builds upon the Air Force's Pilot Training Next experiment and falls under the broader umbrella of Pilot Training Transformation (PTT), will implement a range of commercial technologies and learning methodologies to help the Air Force streamline pilot training and create a more open, self-paced and adaptive student-centered training environment.

"We are excited to be part of the U.S. Air Force's Pilot Training Transformation efforts and offer some of CAE's training systems integration expertise," said Ray Duquette, President and General Manager, CAE USA. "We have been focused in recent years on making investments in digital technologies and data analytics that will help our military customers produce pilots faster and more efficiently. We look forward to progressing on this journey in partnership with the U.S. Air Force."

Specifically, CAE USA will have responsibility for the installation and integration of a cloud-based Learning Management System (LMS), which is a key element of the CAE Trax Academy pilot training continuum. The LMS will enable the Air Force and its students to access training content such as schedules, courseware, and remote instruction more easily on demand. In addition, by implementing an LMS that is optimized through artificial intelligence (AI) and machine learning, the Air Force expects to create a pilot training process that is continually adapting and improving. The Air Force also intends to develop an AI flight instructor that would provide active and passive instruction to aid student learning and progression through the pilot training syllabus.

"An open and powerful Learning Management System that leverages artificial intelligence and machine learning while providing seamless remote access to content is an important foundation for enabling the Air Force to achieve its objectives with the Undergraduate Pilot Training 2.5 initiative," said Steve Davis, Senior Manager, Instructional Systems Group, CAE USA.

Over the next year during the initial phase of the UPT 2.5 effort, CAE will collaborate with the Air Force and other industry partners to develop and test the LMS and artificial intelligence components. Installation, integration



The U.S. Air Force's Undergraduate Pilot Training 2.5 initiative will build on the Pilot Training Next experiment to help the Air Force continue to streamline pilot training by leveraging new digital technologies. (U.S. Air Force photo by Jennifer Spradlin)

Trade Press Release



and testing will take place initially at both Joint Base San Antonio Randolph (JBSA-Randolph) in Texas and Vance Air Force Base (AFB) in Oklahoma.

About CAE

CAE's Defense & Security business unit focuses on helping prepare our customers to develop and maintain the highest levels of mission readiness. We are a world-class training and mission systems integrator offering a comprehensive portfolio of training and operational support solutions across the air, land, sea and public safety market segments. We serve our global defense and security customers through regional operations in Canada; the United States/Latin America; Europe/Middle East; and Asia-Pacific, all of which leverage the full breadth of CAE's capabilities, technologies and solutions.

About CAE

CAE is a high technology company, at the leading edge of digital immersion, providing solutions to make the world a safer place. Backed by a record of more than 70 years of industry firsts, we continue to reimagine the customer experience and revolutionize training and operational support solutions in civil aviation, defence and security, and healthcare. We are the partner of choice to customers worldwide who operate in complex, high-stakes and largely regulated environments, where successful outcomes are critical. Testament to our customers' ongoing needs for our solutions, over 60 percent of CAE's revenue is recurring in nature. We have the broadest global presence in our industry, with approximately 10,000 employees, 160 sites and training locations in over 35 countries. www.cae.com

Follow us on Twitter @CAE_Inc and @CAE_Defence

Facebook: www.facebook.com/cae.inc LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/cae

- 30 -

CAE contacts:

Hélène V. Gagnon, Vice President, Public Affairs and Global Communications, +1-514-340-5536, helene.v.gagnon@cae.com

Trade media:

Chris Stellwag, Director, Marketing Communications – Defence and Security, +1-813-887-1242, chris.stellwag@cae.com

Investor relations:

Andrew Arnovitz, Vice President, Strategy and Investor Relations, +1-514-734-5760, andrew.arnovitz@cae.com